RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

1,	Name of conveying party(ics):		2.	Name and add	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Petro	Estakhri and Mahmud Assar		Name: Address:	Lexar Media, Inc. 47421 Bayside Parkway Fremont, CA 94538	
3.	Natur	e of conveyance: Assignmont				
	Execu	tion Date: November 4, 2003				
4.	Appli	cation number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this	document is being filed together with a new	applicatio	n, the execution da	te of the application is:	
	А.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/850,790, 05/07/2001	B.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attached? Y	′es No	_×		
5.	corre	and address of party to whom spondence concerning document d be mailed:	6. To	tal number of app	fications and patonts involved: <u>1</u>	
Name:		Maryam Imam	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$ 40.00	
	:	Law Offices of IMAM & ASSOCIATES	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.	41) \$ 40 .00	
Name: Address	:			Enclosed	41) \$ 40.00 ged to deposil account	

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Maryam Imam

Signature

<u>July 1, 2004</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

38979-58C4

Page 4/5

ASSIGNMENT

l, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Lexar Media, Inc.

47421 Bayside Parkway

Fremont, CA 94538

a corporatior, hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by **Petro** Estakhri and Mahmud Assar and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Scrial No. 09/850,790 filed May 7, 2001, entitled:

"DIRECT LOGICAL BLOCK ADDRESSING FLASH MEMORY MASS STORGAE ARCHITECTURE "

and signed by me

- \square On the date set forth below;
- On the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do overything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invent on in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of LAW OFFICES OF IMAM to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whercof, I hereunto set my hand.

Docket No. 38979-58C4

1

T₀:17033065995 P.5/11

SIGNATURES

Full Name of I irst Inventor:	Petro Estakhri
Home Address	7966 Foothill Knolls, Pleasanton, CA 94566
Post Office Address:	\$ <u>AME</u>
Citizenship:	USA
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 11/4/23
<i>.</i>	
Full Name of Second Inventor:	Mahmud Assar
Home Address	14525 Shadowland Court, Morgan Hill, CA 95037
Post Office Ad Iress:	SAME
Citizenship:	USA
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 11-4-03

Docket No. 38975-58C4

01-2004 13:25 From:LAW	OFFICES OF	IMAM	4082718	1886
OPR/ASSIGNMENTS	7/1/04	9:49	PAGE	3/11
JUN-29-2004 15:07 From:LA	N OFFICES OF	J 1672	49771885 97271885	36
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	-

To:17033065995 RightFAX To:OPR ASSIGNMENTS

P.3/9

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

700095354

1,	Name of conveying party(les):		2.	Name and address of receiving party(log);		
	Petro	Estakhri and Mahmud Assor		Name: Add <i>ro</i> ss;	Lexar Media, Inc. 47421 Boyardo Parkwey Fremont, CA 94538	
-	Natur	e of conveyance: Assignment				
	<b>Exec</b> u	tion Date: November 4, 2003				
8,	Applic	ation number(s) or patent number(s);				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	Α.					
	<u> </u>	Petent Application No.(e)	В.	Patant No.(s)		
	Â	Additional numbers attached? Y				
i.	Name		es No	_ <u>×</u>	plications and patents involved:	
	Name	Additional numbers attached? Y and address of party to whom ipondence concerning document	ез <u>Р</u> ю 6. Та	_ <u>×</u>		
lame:	Name corres should	Additional numbers attached? Y and address of party to whom spondence concerning document d be mailed: Meryam Imam Law Offices of IMAM & ASSOCIATES	ез <u>Р</u> ю 6. Та	tal number of ap		
i. Hame: Address	Name corres should	Additional numbers attached? Y and address of party to whom pondence concerning document d be mailed: Meryant Imam	<del>ευ</del> Νιο 6. Τα 7 Το	tal fee (37 CFR 3		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Maryam.imam

	1.	w.	
Sic	ňŧ	dur	e

<u>June 29, 2004</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. 3

38979-58C4

-01-2004 13:25 From:LAW OFFICES OF IMAM 4082718886 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 7/1/04 9:49 PAGE 11/11 To:17033065995 RightFAX

JUN-29-2004 15:08 From:LAW OFFICES OF IMAM 4082718886 Sónt By: LAW OFFICES OF IMAN; 408 271 5555; To:OPR ASSIGNMENTS P.8/9 Nov-1-03 3:19PM; Page 4/5

### ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ackno viedged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

#### Lexar Media, Inc.

# 47421 Bayside Parkway

#### Fremont, CA 94538

a corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Petro Estakhri and Mahmud Assar and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 09/850,790 filed May 7, 2001, entitled

## "DIRECT LOGICAL BLOCK ADDRESSING FLASH MEMORY MASS STORGAF ARCHITECTURE "

and signed by me-

凤 〇 On the date set forth below; On the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARA FION

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof: and m and to all corresponding applications for l etters Patent and ell Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Potent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invent on in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of LAW OFFICES OF IMAM to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to mike this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Offlee, and any Patent Offlee foreign to the United States.

1

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunin set my hand

Docket No. 38979-580-4

PATENT REEL: 014813 FRAME: 0570

11-2004 13:25 From:LAW OFFICES OF	IMAM 4082718886	To:17033065995	P.11/11
OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 7/1/04	9:49 PAGE 10/11	<b>RightFAX</b>	
JUN-29-2004 15:09 From:LAW OFFICES OF Sont By: LAW OFFICES OF IMAN;		To:OPR ASSIGNMENTS P.9/9 4-03 3:20PM; Page 5/5	

# SIGNATURES

Full Name of First Inventor.	Petro Estakhri
Home Address	7966 Footbull Knotly, Pleasanton, CA 94566
Post Office Address	SAME
Citizenship.	USA
Inventor's Signature:	Uate. 11/4/23
Full Name of Second Inventor.	Mahmud Assor
Home Address	14525 Shadowland Court, Morgan Hill, CA 95037
Post Office Ad fress:	SAME
Citizenship:	USAg
Inventor's Signature	Date 11-4-03

Docker No. 38975-5801

2